tsindia.com

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).12365/2009

dated 22/12/2008 in RSA (From the judgement and order

No.2970/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT

CHANDIGARH)

ARJAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BACHAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 18/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

Mr.____,Adv.(Proxy,name not given) for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv. For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, permission is granted for substituted service within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veena Khera) Court Master Court Master