S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4-5 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12365/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2008 in RSA No.2970/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARJAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BACHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the Court's order, c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report) $\,$

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sahiba P., Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Accepting the reasons stated in the application, delay in filing application for restoration is condoned.

Two weeks' further time is granted for filing proof of deposit of costs of Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the process fee shall be paid during the course of the day.

(Geeta Ahuja) Sr.P.A. (S.S.R. Krishna) Assistant Registrar